
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA .
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

.PURCHASE ORDERS ISSUED for Fresh Procurement durinq Dec' 2022
S Tender No Iteml Nature of Work Mode of Date of Type of Last Date of No. of Nos and names of parties found qualified Whether Contract No Name of Value of Contract
N Tender Publication Bidding Receipt of Tenders after Technical evaluation L1 was & Date Awardee ~

Enquiry of NIT Tender Received awarded
I

the Tender
1 Local Supply of RAMs Quotation NA Single NA Nine 1-Compu Needs Yes CO/DIT/PUR MIs Comp.u 10,997.60

Purchase bid 2-Aadinath Peripherals & Consumables IP0/2022- Needs
committee 3-Rohra Computer Products Pvt Ltd 23/3179

4-lnmac Computer Pvt Lts dated
5-Mastech Computers 02.02.2022
6-Next Tech Solutions
7-Visual Soft
8-Fountain Stationers
9-CDP (I) Pvt Ltd

2 Local Supply of One Laptop and one Quotation NA Single NA Five 1-Mashood Shopping Centre Yes CO/DIT/PUR Rohra 1,29,735.00
Purchase color laser printer bid 2-Aadinath Peripherals & Consumables NR/PO/2022 Computer
committee 3-Rohra Computer Products Pvt Ltd 23/3188 Products Pvt

4-CDP (I) Pvt Ltd dated Ltd
5-Croma 17.12.2022

3 Local Supply of ipad Quotation NA Single 12.12.2022 Six 1-Mashood Shopping Centre Yes COIDIT/PUR MIs Mashood 46,292.37
Purchase bid 2-lnmac Computer Pvt Lts 12022- Shopping
committee 3-Rohra Computer Products Pvt Ltd 23/3194 Centre

4-Team Computers Pvt Ltd dated
5-CDP (I) Pvt Ltd 23.12.2022
6-Visual Soft

4 T 367 Renewal of existing Mail Open 27.09.2022 Two bid 21.10.2022 Three 1-M/s Lauren Information Technologies Yes COIDIT/PUR MIs Lauren 12,75,00,000.00
Messaging Solution, AMC/ATS Tender Pvt Ltd IP0/2022- Information
of Hardware & Software, 2-Team 1 Consulting Pvt Ltd 23/3202 Technologies
Hardware augmentation and On dated Pvt Ltd
site Support 29.12.2022

5 Local Supply of ipad Quotation NA Single 30.12.2022 Five 1-Team Computers Pvt Ltd Yes CO/DIT/PUR Mashood 41,875.00
Purchase bid 2-Mashood Shopping Centre 12022- Shopping
committee 3-Rohra Computers Products Pvt Ltd 23/3205 Centre

4-CDP (I) Pvt Ltd dated
5-Ashitech Infotech (I) Pvt Ltd 31.12.2022

6 T-353 Procurement of Snorkel-BX Limited Two bid 20.08.2022 Two 1-Ace Technology Yes COIDIT/PUR Ace 12,53,200.00
Solution for Tender IP0/2022- Technology
encryption/decryption and secure 23/3206
file transfer for 3 years dated

31.12.2022
7 Local Supply of 27 nummber of RAMs Quotation NA Single 12.12.2022 Five 1-Aadinath Peripherals & Consumables Yes CO/DIT/PUR Aadinath 25,010.10

Purchase bid 2-Visual Soft ~:.'~ IP0/2022- Peripherals &
committee 3-Mashood Shopping Centre /'/ j\'~ I·'·~/.5°7 Con sum abies

4-CDP (I) Pvt Ltd -: ' "'--'r
'datI.. -,
3,,1(1 ,20225-Fountain Stationers ;/ ~':'. "J

~~
, :{ v.: . .: .• , i .} 11~(J

~

C-.J )Y


